

TOWN HALL ROAD - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT:

County		LEE		Date:	05/13/13	Name and Address of Bidders		BRANDT CONST 700 FOURTH ST WEST MILAN, IL 61261		CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC P.O. BOX 750 FREEPORT, IL 61032-0750		CURNYN CONST CO PO BOX 106 GENESEO, IL 61254		SJOSTROM & SONS P.O. BOX 5766 ROCKFORD, IL 61125		MARTIN & COMPANY 2456 E PLEASANT GROVE RD OREGON, IL 61061	
R.D.:		VIOLA TOWNSHIP		Time:	9:00 A.M.												
Section:		12-20130-00-BR		Proposal Guarantee: Bid Bond		Approved Engineer's Estimate		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓	
Terms:																	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Est Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnished Excavation	Tons	80.0	\$17.30	\$1,384.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.30	\$2,744.00	\$1.00	\$80.00		
2	Concrete Structures	CY	49.0	\$800.00	\$39,200.00	\$785.00	\$38,465.00	\$820.00	\$40,180.00	\$900.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,051.90	\$51,543.10	\$910.00	\$44,590.00		
3	Reinforcement Bars	Lbs	6023.8	\$3.00	\$18,071.40	\$1.50	\$9,035.70	\$1.50	\$9,035.70	\$1.60	\$9,638.08	\$1.50	\$9,035.70	\$3.00	\$18,071.40		
4	Porous Granular Backfill, CA-6	Tons	140.0	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$29.25	\$4,095.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$36.60	\$5,124.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00		
5	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B	Tons	200.0	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$21.20	\$4,240.00	\$16.50	\$3,300.00		
6	Structure Excavation	CY	30.0	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$64.10	\$1,923.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
7	Earth Excavation	CY	30.0	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.50	\$1,665.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$84.80	\$2,544.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
8	Stone Dumped Rip Rap, CA-5	Tons	460.0	\$60.00	\$27,600.00	\$48.25	\$22,195.00	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$43.00	\$19,780.00	\$38.30	\$17,618.00	\$26.00	\$11,960.00		
9	Removal of Existing Structure	Each	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,090.80	\$24,090.80	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
10	PPC Deck Beam, 17"	SF	2536.3	\$42.00	\$106,524.60	\$43.50	\$110,329.05	\$44.00	\$111,597.20	\$39.00	\$98,915.70	\$39.10	\$99,169.33	\$41.00	\$103,988.30		
11	Steel Railing, Type SM	LF	186.0	\$140.00	\$26,040.00	\$158.00	\$29,388.00	\$141.42	\$26,304.12	\$150.00	\$27,900.00	\$139.00	\$25,854.00	\$150.00	\$27,900.00		
12	Name Plate	Each	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$571.50	\$571.50	\$500.00	\$500.00		
13	Furnishing Metal Pile Shells, 14"	FT	1330.0	\$65.00	\$86,450.00	\$42.75	\$56,857.50	\$57.00	\$75,810.00	\$44.00	\$58,520.00	\$55.30	\$73,549.00	\$48.00	\$63,840.00		
14	Driving and Filling Shells	FT	1330.0	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	\$6,650.00	\$0.10	\$133.00	\$3.00	\$3,990.00	\$0.10	\$133.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00		
15	Test pile w Concrete	Each	2.0	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,962.50	\$13,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
16	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,559.00	\$23,559.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,677.55	\$21,677.55	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
17	Traffic Control & Protection Special	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
18	Pipe Culvert Type 1 (CSCP), 30"	FT	40.0	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$112.40	\$4,496.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		
19	Flap Gate, (Special) 30"	Each	1.0	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		
				Total	\$362,500.00		\$358,155.25		\$392,669.02		\$329,963.78		\$361,187.98	LOW BID	\$328,819.70		

HOYLE ROAD - SHEET PILING:

County		LEE		Date:	05/13/13	Name and Address of Bidders		MARTIN & COMPANY 2456 E PLEASANT GROVE RD OREGON, IL 61061		CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC P.O. BOX 750 FREEPORT, IL 61032-0750		CURNYN CONST CO PO BOX 106 GENESEO, IL 61254		FISCHER EXCAVATING, INC 1567 HEINE RD. FREEPORT, IL 61032		SJOSTROM & SONS P.O. BOX 5766 ROCKFORD, IL 61125	
R.D.:		SOUTH DIXON TOWNSHIP		Time:	9:00 A.M.												
Section:		12-18139-00-BR		Proposal Guarantee: Bid Bond		Approved Engineer's Estimate		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓		BID BOND ✓	
Terms:																	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Est Cost	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnished Excavation	Tons	60.0	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	1.00	60.00	19.00	1,140.00	32.00	1,920.00	16.96	1,017.60	41.90	2,514.00		
2	Stone Dumped Breaker Run	Tons	80.0	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	18.00	1,440.00	23.00	1,840.00	32.00	2,560.00	15.99	1,279.20	41.90	3,352.00		
3	Steel Sheet Pile	SF	1600.0	\$23.00	\$36,800.00	27.00	43,200.00	27.00	43,200.00	20.50	32,800.00	30.94	49,504.00	32.10	51,360.00		
4	Traffic Control & Protection Special	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	500.00	500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	750.00	750.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
5	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	967.36	967.36	3,500.00	3,500.00		
				Total	\$46,100.00		\$49,600.00		\$50,480.00	LOW BID	\$41,880.00		\$53,518.16		\$63,126.00		